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Capital Improvement Programs

5-Year Capital Plan

General Government
110-4181-499.45-01
110-4181-499.45-07
110-4181-499.45-09
110-4181-499.45-11
110-4181-499.45-13
110-4340-434.45-01
120-4130-413-70-42
120-4150-415-70-42
170-4192-416.70-41

Public Safety
110-4210-420.45-08
110-4210-420.45-25
110-4210-420.45-27
110-4210-420.45-(new)
110-4210-420.45-(new)
110-4210-420.45-28
110-4210-420.45-29
110-4210-420.45-30
110-4210-420.45-31
110-4210-420.45-(new)
110-4210-420.45-(new)
110-4210-420.45-(new)
110-4210-420.45-(new)
110-4210-420.45-(new)
110-4210-420.45-(new)
120-4230-420.70-42
170-4192-416.70-41

Public Works
120-4310-431.70-42

Public Works-Roads
110-4320-432.45-45
110-4320-432.45-69
110-4320-432.45-(new)
110-4320-432.45-(new)
110-4320-432.45-(new)

Comprehensive Plan

City Website

Equipment Replacement

Software Acquisition

GIS Interface

Economic Dev. Marketing Plan-City
Vehicles

Vehicles

Machinery & Equipment

WPD Equipment Replacement
Tiberon Upgrades - State

PTP Ethernet Link

WWCN Project-Federal

WWCN Project-City Match
MSB-CAPEX-E911 Upgrade
MSB-CAPEX-CAD System
MSB-CAPEX-CAD Interface
MSB-CAPEX-Priority Dispatch
MSB-CAPEX-Reverse 911
MSB-CAPEX-Communications
MSB-CAPEX-Facility MODS E911
MSB-CAPEX-Mobile Data
MSB-CAPEX-Furniture
MSB-CAPEX-Fire EMS Interface
Vehicles

Machinery & Equipment

Vehicles

New Grader

Attachments (water tank/plow)
Sanding Truck

Paint Stripping Machine
Vacuum Sweeper

Sub-Total CIP Fund-Roads

130-4320-432.45-29
Sub-Total ROW Fund

160-4320-432.45-21
160-4320-432.45-34
160-4320-432.45-61
160-4320-432.45-64
160-4320-432.45-65
160-4320-432.45-68
160-4320-432.45-70
160-4320-432.45-71
160-4320-432.45-(new)
Sub-Total Road Fund

Easements/ROW

Road Paving - City

Road Paving - State

Main St Couplet 12-DC-434
Road Paving Upgrades-State
S.Mack Dr-Reapp-State
Fairview Lp/Clapp ROW

Riley Avenue Pathway

Riley Avenue Expansion
ARRC Crossing Improvements

Total Public Works-Roads

Public Works-Property Maintenance

110-4330-433.45-03
110-4330-433.45-04
110-4330-433.45-58
110-4330-433.45-59
110-4330-433.45-65
110-4330-433.45-66
110-4330-433.45-67
110-4330-433.45-68
110-4330-433.45-69
110-4330-433.45-(new)

Museum
110-4510-451.45-02
110-4510-451.45-03

Building Modification

New Maintenance Shop
Townsite Restoration

Meta Rose Improvements
Cemetery Columbarium
Cemetery Sign & Fence
City Hall Standby Generator
Iditarod Elem Survey
Cemetery Markers

Train Station Improvements

Museum Building
Museum Relocation

Public Works-Parks Maintenance

110-4520-452.45-01
110-4520-452.45-02
110-4520-452.45-47
110-4520-452.45-48
110-4520-452.45-53
110-4520-452.45-54
110-4520-452.45-55
110-4520-452.45-60
110-4520-452.45-61
110-4520-452.45-62
110-4520-452.45-63
110-4520-452.45-64
110-4520-452.45-65
110-4520-452.45-(new)

Park Improvements

Park Restroom Upgrades
Iditapark to Completion
Lake Lucile Water Quality
Cottonwood Creek Park
Lake Lucile Dam-State

Lake Lucile Park Boardwalk/Dock
Lake Lucile Park Impr.-State
Weed Harvester 15-RR-016
Ransome Mower

Parks Hwy Welcome Sign
Bobcat Track Loader
Pedestrian Tunnel Lights
Security Cameras

FY2017 FY2017 FY2018
FY2016 Adopted Amended Adopted FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 Funding
Actual Budget Budget Budget Estimated Estimated Estimated Source
- - 43,110 - - - - General Fund
- 20,000 25,000 - - - - General Fund
- 69,500 196,000 129,200 - - - General Fund
- 50,000 44,000 20,000 - - - General Fund
- - 20,000 - - - - General Fund
6,030 - - = - - - General Fund
- - - 40,000 - - - General Fund
25,700 - - - - - - General Fund
23,933 39,000 39,000 69,200 14,000 14,000 14,000 General Fund
55,663 178,500 367,110 258,400 14,000 14,000 14,000
- 85,500 25,000 - - - - General Fund
100,328 - 300,984 - - - - State Grant
- 26,000 - - - - - General Fund
- - 3,550,000 - - - - Federal Grant
- - 352,385 - - - - General Fund
- - 225,000 - - - - MSB Funding
- - 232,553 - - - - MSB Funding
- - 48,000 - - - - MSB Funding
- - 67,447 164,346 - - - MSB Funding
- - - 209,372 - - - MSB Funding
- - - 121,700 - - - MSB Funding
- - - 35,000 - - - MSB Funding
- - - 582,250 - - - MSB Funding
- - - 30,000 - - - MSB Funding
- - - 85,000 - - - MSB Funding
137,367 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 General Fund
5,101 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000 24,000  General Fund
242,796 285,500 4,975,369 1,401,668 174,000 174,000 174,000
132,489 85,000 85,000 105,000 85,000 85,000 85,000 General Fund
132,489 85,000 85,000 105,000 85,000 85,000 85,000
- 250,000 252,579 - - - - General Fund
- - 97,421 - - - - General Fund
- - - 250,000 - - - General Fund
- - - = 250,000 - - General Fund
- - - = - 250,000 - General Fund
- 250,000 350,000 250,000 250,000 250,000 -
18,827 - 31,173 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000  General Fund
18,827 - 31,173 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
- - - = - 200,000 200,000 General Fund
75,330 - - = - - - State Grant
4,871,333 - 128,667 = - - - Federal Grant
324,084 - 23,644 = - - - State Grant
401,643 - 450,647 = - - - State Grant
444,921 - 11,079 = - - - State Grant
- - 50,000 - - - - General Fund
26,169 200,000 213,831 100,000 200,000 - 200,000 General Fund
- - - 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000  General Fund
6,143,480 200,000 877,868 125,000 225,000 225,000 425,000
6,162,307 450,000 1,259,041 400,000 500,000 500,000 450,000
907 - - - - - - General Fund
104,038 50,000 58,229 100,000 - - - General Fund
1,959 50,000 80,177 35,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 General Fund
- - 50,000 - - - - General Fund
- - 23,237 - - - - General Fund
- - 6,928 - - - - General Fund
152,144 - 12,856 - - - - General Fund
41,940 - 4,660 - - - - General Fund
- - 10,000 - - - - General Fund
- - - 75,000 75,000 75,000 150,000 General Fund
300,988 100,000 246,087 210,000 90,000 90,000 165,000
2,791 - 22,209 - - - - General Fund
- 100,000 100,000 350,000 50,000 - - General Fund
2,791 100,000 122,209 350,000 50,000 - -
- 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 General Fund
- - - - 75,000 75,000 - General Fund
6,850 - 12,400 - - - - General Fund
63,530 - 7,470 - - - - General Fund
34,102 - 37,898 - - - - State Grant
- - 6,000 - - - - State Grant
- - 9,661 - - - - State Grant
63,867 - 13,124 - - - - State Grant
145,803 - - - - - - State Grant
- - 50,000 - - - - General Fund
18,057 - 1,943 - - - - General Fund
- 75,000 75,000 50,000 - - - General Fund
- - 18,000 - - - - General Fund
- - - 75,000 - - - General Fund
332,209 100,000 256,496 150,000 100,000 100,000 25,000
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FY2017 FY2017 FY2018
FY2016 Adopted Amended Adopted FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 Funding
Actual Budget Budget Budget Estimated Estimated Estimated Source
Library
110-4550-455.45-03 New Library 9,155,929 - 2,849,374 - - - - Sales Tax
110-4550-455.45-04 New Library-Rasmuson 500,000 - - - - - - Local Grant
110-4550-455.45-05 New Library-Rasmuson Match - - 250,000 - - - - Local Grant
110-4550-455.45-06 New Library-Friends 2,576 - 247,424 - - - - Local Grant
9,658,505 - 3,346,798 - - - -
Sewer
310-4359-435.45-02 Septic Tank Replacement 29,579 15,000 70,421 35,000 35,000 35,000 35,000 Sewer Fund
310-4359-435.45-10 Treatment Plant Addition - - - 75,000 - - - Sewer Fund
310-4359-435.45-20 Sewer Repairs 30,735 10,000 54,265 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 Sewer Fund
310-4359-435.45-25 Sewer Plant Exp - State 31,626 - 85,994 - - - - State Grant
310-4359-435.45-29 Sewer Treatment Plant Imp-State 214,937 - 2,660,286 - - - - State Grant
310-4359-435.45-30 Pumper Truck Replacement 92 - 349,908 - - - - Sewer Fund
306,969 25,000 3,220,874 135,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
Water
320-4369-436.45-39 Water Repairs 32,180 - 119,042 15,000 65,000 65,000 65,000 Water Fund
320-4369-436.45-59 SCADA and GIS - - 25,643 - - - - Water Fund
320-4369-436.45-61 Wells & Completion of Pumphouse 226,562 - 654,846 - - - - State Grant
320-4369-436.45-62 Downtown Water Station-City 92,202 - 58,064 - - - - Water Fund
320-4369-436.45-63 Spruce Ave Water Tank Repair 43,222 - - - - - - Water Fund
320-4369-436.45-(new) Peck Booster Station - - - 50,000 - - - Water Fund
320-4369-436.45-(new) Reservoir Repairs - - - - 50,000 50,000 - Water Fund
434,159 - 857,595 65,000 115,000 115,000 65,000
Airport
330-4379-437.45-01 Airport Master Plan 49 - - - - - - Airport Fund
330-4379-437.45-05 Airport Apron Improvements 39,780 200,000 200,220 100,000 100,000 200,000 200,000 Airport Fund
330-4379-437.45-23 Security Improve-Fed 2,296 - 34,426 - - - - Federal Grant
330-4379-437.45-29 Security Improve-State (1,148) - 1,148 - - - - State Grant
330-4379-437.45-30 Security Improve-City (1,148) - 77,260 - - - - Airport Fund
330-4379-437.45-31 Airport Master Plan - State 49 - - - - - - State Grant
330-4379-437.45-32 Airport Master Plan - Fed 1,871 - - - - - - Federal Grant
41,749 200,000 313,054 100,000 100,000 200,000 200,000
Curtis D. Menard Memorial Sports Center (CMMSC)
340-4539-453.45-01 Land - - - - - - - CMMSC Fund
340-4539-453.45-05 CMMSC-Building Improvements 30,959 25,000 25,415 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000 CMMSC Fund
340-4539-453.45-19 Equipment Replacement 16,640 20,000 26,011 20,000 20,000 20,000 20,000 CMMSC Fund
340-4539-453.45-28 Events Marquee Sign 52,635 - - - - - - CMMSC Fund
340-4539-453.45-(new) Snow Removal Equipment 115,000 CMMSC Fund
120-4530-453.70-42 Vehicles 35,000 CMMSC Fund
100,234 45,000 51,426 195,000 45,000 45,000 45,000
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS $ 17,770,859 $ 1,569,000 $ 15,101,059 $ 3,370,068 $ 1,333,000 $ 1,383,000 $ 1,283,000
FY2017 FY2017 FY2018
FY2016 Adopted Amended Adopted FY2019 FY2020 FY2021
Actual Budget Budget Budget Estimated Estimated Estimated
BUDGETED REVENUE SOURCES:
Federal Funding: 4,875,500 - 3,713,093 - - - -
State Funding: 2,062,104 - 4,255,311 - - - -
Mat-Su Borough Funding: - - 573,000 1,227,668 - - -
Local Funding (Including transfers): 1,677,326 1,569,000 3,710,281 2,142,400 1,333,000 1,383,000 1,283,000
Local Funding (Sales Tax): 9,155,929 - 2,849,374 - - - -
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUE SOURCES: $ 17,770,859 $ 1,569,000 $ 15,101,059 $ 3,370,068 $ 1,333,000 $ 1,383,000 $ 1,283,000
BUDGETED PROJECTS BY FUND:
Capital Project Funds:
CIP Fund (Fund 110) 10,400,851 801,000 9,451,069 2,336,868 490,000 440,000 190,000
Vehicle Replacement Fund (Fund 120) 295,556 235,000 235,000 330,000 235,000 235,000 235,000
Right of Way Fund (Fund 130) 18,827 - 31,173 25,000 25,000 25,000 25,000
Road Fund (Fund 160) 6,143,480 200,000 877,868 125,000 225,000 225,000 425,000
Technology Replacement Fund (Fund 170) 29,034 63,000 63,000 93,200 38,000 38,000 38,000
Sub-Total: 16,887,748 1,299,000 10,658,110 2,910,068 1,013,000 963,000 913,000
Enterprise Funds:
Sewer Fund (Fund 310) 306,969 25,000 3,220,874 135,000 60,000 60,000 60,000
Water Fund (Fund 320) 434,159 - 857,595 65,000 115,000 115,000 65,000
Airport Fund (Fund 330) 41,749 200,000 313,054 100,000 100,000 200,000 200,000
CMMSC Fund (Fund 340) 100,234 45,000 51,426 160,000 45,000 45,000 45,000
Sub-Total: 883,111 270,000 4,442,949 460,000 320,000 420,000 370,000
Cemetery Fund:
Cemetery Fund (Fund 410) - - - - - - -
Sub-Total: - - - - - - -
Total Projects by Fund: $ 17,770,859 $ 1,569,000 $ 15,101,059 $ 3,370,068 $ 1,333,000 $ 1,383,000 $ 1,283,000
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